					_
Fill	in this information to identif	y your case:			
Uni	ted States Bankruptcy Court fo	or the:			
EA:	STERN DISTRICT OF NEW Y	ORK, BROOKLYN DIVISION			
Cas	se number (if known)		- Chapter	11	
			_		Check if this an amended filing
	ficial Form 201				
<u>V</u>	oluntary Petitic	on for Non-Individu	<u>als Fi</u>	ling for Ban	kruptcy 4/16
mor	e information, a separate do	cument, Instructions for Bankruptcy Fo			debtor's name and case number (if known). For e.
1.	Debtor's name	Avenica Inc.			
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years				
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names				
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	32-0346185			
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business		Mailing addr business	ess, if different from principal place of
		5068 44th St Woodside, NY 11377-7320			NY 11377-7320
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code		P.O. Box, Nu	mber, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Queens County		Location of p	orincipal assets, if different from principal iness
		,		5069 44th 9	St Woodside, NY 11377-7320
				Number, Stre	et, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)				
6.	Type of debtor	■ Corporation (including Limited Liabilit	y Company	(LLC) and Limited Liabilit	ty Partnership (LLP))
		☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)	. ,	,	
		П О(1)			

Debt	71701110a 1110.	Case number (if known)						
	Name							
7.	Describe debtor's business	☐ Single Asset Real E☐ Railroad (as defined☐ Stockbroker (as defi☐ Commodity Broker (☐	es (as defined in 11 U.S.C. state (as defined in 11 U. in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) ned in 11 U.S.C. § 101(5 as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781	S.C. § 101(51B)) 3A)) 101(6))				
		☐ Investment company	that apply pt entity (as described in 26 U.S.C. §501) int company, including hedge fund or pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3) int advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80b-2(a)(11))					
			can Industry Classificatio urts.gov/four-digit-nationa		it code that best describes debtor. cs-codes.			
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Check one: Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11. Check	 Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,566,050 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that). The debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small business debtor, attach the most recent balance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow statement, and federal income tax return or if all of these documents do not exist, follow the procedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B). A plan is being filed with this petition. Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b). The debtor is required to file periodic reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission according to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the attachment to Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11 (Official Form 201A) with this form. 					
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years? If more than 2 cases, attach a	■ No. □ Yes.						
	separate list.	District		When	Case number			
		District			Case number			
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	■ No □ Yes.						
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list	Debtor			Relationship			
		District		When	Case number, if known			

Deb	tor	Avenica Inc.	Case number (if known)							
		Name								
11.		y is the case filed in	Check all that apply:							
	tillo		Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.							
			A bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership is pending in this district.							
12.		es the debtor own or	■ No							
	real	have possession of any real property or personal property that needs immediate attention?	☐ Yes.	Answer b	pelow for each proper	ty that needs immediate attention. Attach a	additional sheets if needed.			
				Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.)						
				\square It poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable hazard to public health or safety.						
				What is the hazard?						
				☐ It needs to be physically secured or protected from the weather.						
							or lose value without attention (for example,			
livestock, seasonal goods, meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related assets or other Other				, ,						
					the property?					
					,	Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Coo	de			
				Is the pr	operty insured?	·				
				□ No						
☐ Yes. Insurance agency				☐ Yes.						
					Contact name					
					Phone					
		Statistical and admini	strative ir	nformation	1					
13.	Deb	tor's estimation of	. (Check one:						
	ava	ilable funds	[☐ Funds w	rill be available for dis	tribution to unsecured creditors.				
			ı	After any	y administrative exper	nses are paid, no funds will be available to	unsecured creditors.			
11	Eati	mated number of				П 4 000 5 000	Полом го ооо			
14.		ditors	■ 1-49 □ 50-99			☐ 1,000-5,000 ☐ 5001-10,000	☐ 25,001-50,000 ☐ 50,001-100,000			
			☐ 100-99			☐ 10,001-25,000	☐ More than100,000			
			200-9							
15.	Esti	mated Assets	\$ 0 - \$	50.000		☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
				01 - \$100,	000	□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	☐ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
				001 - \$500		□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
			□ \$500,	001 - \$1 m	nillion	☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion			
16.	Esti	mated liabilities	\$ 0 - \$	250,000		□ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
				50,000 001 - \$100	.000	□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
				001 - \$500		☐ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
			□ \$500,	001 - \$1 m	nillion	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion			

ebtor	Avenica Inc.			Case number (if known)				
	Name							
	Request for Relief, Declaration, and Signatures							
VARNIN		l is a serious crime. Making a false statement in c s, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 35		nkruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment				
of au	aration and signature uthorized esentative of debtor	The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.						
		I have been authorized to file this petition on	I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.					
		I have examined the information in this petition	I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.					
		I declare under penalty of perjury that the for	declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.					
		Executed on April 14, 2017 MM / DD / YYYY	_					
		X /s/ Salvatore Bucellato		Salvatore Bucellato				
		Signature of authorized representative of deb	otor	Printed name				
		Title CEO						
8. Sian	ature of attorney	X /s/ Irene Costello		Date April 14, 2017				
	,	Signature of attorney for debtor		MM / DD / YYYY				
		Irene Costello						
		Printed name						
		Shipkevich Law Firm name						
		riiii iidile						
		65 Broadway # 508 New York, NY 10006-2538						
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code						
		Contact phone	Email address	icostello@shipkevich.com				
		519631 New York Bar number and State		_				

Fill in this information to identify the case		
Debtor name Avenica Inc.		
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:	EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK, BROOKLYN DIVISION	Check if this is an
Case number (if known):		amended filing

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and
Are Not Insiders

12/15

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	nd email address of (for example, trade debts,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.			
4700 01		contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim	
1733 Sheepshead Bay LLC 1733 Sheepshead Bay Rd Ste 11 Brooklyn, NY 11235-3736						\$3,965.50	
Adelman Katz & Mond LLP 230 W 41st St FI 15 New York, NY 10036-7207						\$0.00	
ADP MyTotalSource 10300 SW 72nd St Miami, FL 33173-3012						\$2,185.25	
Argurion Inc 157 Lexington Ave # 6B New York, NY 10016-9044						\$525.00	
Beeks Financial Cloud Limited Suite A Phoenix house Pegasus Avenue Pai						\$0.00	
Charlie FX 11011 Queens Blvd Apt 20G Forest Hills, NY 11375-5407						\$1,500.00	
Hawker 900 1827 Channel Rd Broad Channel, NY 11693-1233						\$2,185.25	

Debtor Avenica Inc.
Name

Case number (if known)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount.		t and deduction for d claim.
				Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
Improcom 1803 Gravesend Neck Rd Brooklyn, NY 11229-4510						\$503.36
Law Offices of Stuart J. Reich 11 Broadway Ste 615 New York, NY 10004-1490						\$1,022.64
Openwave Computing LLC 1220 Broadway Rm 703 New York, NY 10001-4312						\$1,000.00
Optimum 1111 Stewart Ave Bethpage, NY 11714-3533						\$0.00
Tech-Alert Inc 231 W25 St Ste 6G New York, NY 10001						\$2,790.00
Verizon PO Box 15124 Albany, NY 12212-5124						\$0.00
Visual Trading 85 Broad St Fl 16 New York, NY 10004-2783						\$0.00
Vladimir Zakharychev 130 Nancy Ln Staten Island, NY 10307-2211						\$750.00
Xiaohan Zhang 4 Red Mule Ln Elgin, AZ 85611-7411						\$500.00

1733 Sheepshead Bay LLC 1733 Sheepshead Bay Rd Ste 11 Brooklyn, NY 11235-3736

Adelman Katz & Mond LLP 230 W 41st St Fl 15 New York, NY 10036-7207

ADP MyTotalSource 10300 SW 72nd St Miami, FL 33173-3012

Argurion Inc 157 Lexington Ave # 6B New York, NY 10016-9044

Beeks Financial Cloud Limited Suite A Phoenix house Pegasus Avenue Pai

Charlie FX 11011 Queens Blvd Apt 20G Forest Hills, NY 11375-5407

Hawker 900 1827 Channel Rd Broad Channel, NY 11693-1233 Improcom 1803 Gravesend Neck Rd Brooklyn, NY 11229-4510

Law Offices of Stuart J. Reich 11 Broadway Ste 615 New York, NY 10004-1490

Openwave Computing LLC 1220 Broadway Rm 703 New York, NY 10001-4312

Optimum 1111 Stewart Ave Bethpage, NY 11714-3533

Tech-Alert Inc 231 W25 St Ste 6G New York, NY 10001

Verizon PO Box 15124 Albany, NY 12212-5124

Visual Trading 85 Broad St Fl 16 New York, NY 10004-2783 Vladimir Zakharychev 130 Nancy Ln Staten Island, NY 10307-2211

Xiaohan Zhang 4 Red Mule Ln Elgin, AZ 85611-7411

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Eastern District of New York, Brooklyn Division www.nyeb.uscourts.gov

STATEMENT PURSUANT TO LOCAL BANKRUPTCY RULE 1073-2(b)

DEBTOR(S): Avenio	a Inc.	CASE NO.:				
Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 1073-2(b), the debtor (or any other petitioner) hereby makes the following lisclosure concerning Related Cases, to the petitioners best knowledge, information and belief:						
earlier case was pending at (i) are the same; (ii) are spin the same partnership; (vone or more common gene had, an interest in property	t any time within eight years becouses or ex-spouses; (iii) are affer or a partnership and one or ral partners; or (vii) have, or way that was or is included in the partners or the partners	oses of E.D.N.Y. LBR 1073-1 and E.D.N.Y. LBR 1073-2 if the fore the filing of the new petition, and the debtors in such cases: iliates, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(2); (iv) are general partners more of its general partners; (vi) are partnerships which share ithin 180 days of the commencement of either of the Related Cases property of another estate under 11 U.S.C. § 541(a).] BEEN PENDING AT ANY TIME. ENDING OR HAS BEEN PENDING:				
[] THE FOLLOWING	G KELATED CASE(S) IS PI	ENDING OR HAS DEEN FENDING:				
1. CASE NO.:	JUDGE:	DISTRICT/DIVISION:				
CASE STILL PENDING (Y/N): [<i>If closed</i>] Date of c	closing:				
CURRENT STATUS OF I	RELATED CASE:					
	(Discharg	ged/awaiting discharge, confirmed, dismissed, etc.)				
MANNER IN WHICH CA	SES ARE RELATED (Refer to	NOTE above):				
		"A" ("REAL PROPERTY") WHICH WAS ALSO LISTED IN				
CASE STILL PENDING (Y/N): [If closed] Date of c	DISTRICT/DIVISION:elosing:earged/awaiting discharge, confirmed, dismissed, etc.)				
MANNER IN WHICH CA		NOTE above):				
REAL PROPERTY LISTI	ED IN DEBTORS SCHEDULE	"A" ("REAL PROPERTY") WHICH WAS ALSO LISTED				

3. CASE NO.:	JUDGE:	DISTRICT/DIVISION:
CASE STILL PENDING (Y	/N): [If closed] Date of	f closing:
CURRENT STATUS OF RE	ELATED CASE:	
	(Discha	arged/awaiting discharge, confirmed, dismissed, etc.)
MANNER IN WHICH CAS	ES ARE RELATED (Refer	to NOTE above):
REAL PROPERTY LISTEI	D IN DEBTORS SCHEDUL	E "A" ("REAL PROPERTY") WHICH WAS ALSO LISTED
IN SCHEDULE "A" OF RE	LATED CASE:	
	- ·	als who have had prior cases dismissed within the preceding 180 day
TO BE COMPLETED BY D	DEBTOR/PETITIONER'S A	ATTORNEY, AS APPLICABLE:
I am admitted to practice in		
_	rjury that the within bankru	oner or debtor/petitioner's attorney, as applicable): uptcy case is not related to any case now pending or pending at any
/s/ Irene Costello		/s/ Salvatore Bucellato
Signature of Debtor's Attor	rney	Signature of Pro Se Debtor/Petitioner
		5068 44th St
		Mailing Address of Debtor/Petitioner
		Mailing Address of Debtor/Petitioner Woodside,NY,11377-7320
		_
		Woodside,NY,11377-7320

Failure to fully and truthfully provide all information required by the E.D.N.Y. LBR 1073-2 Statement may subject the debtor or any other petitioner and their attorney to appropriate sanctions, including without limitation conversion, the appointment of a trustee or the dismissal of the case with prejudice.

<u>NOTE:</u> Any change in address must be reported to the Court immediately IN WRITING. Dismissal of your petition may otherwise result.

USBC - 17 Rev 09/15/11

FORM 7007.1-1 (10/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of New York, Brooklyn Division

IN I		Case No.	
Ave	<u>enica Inc.</u>	Chapter	_11
	Debtor(s)		
	CORPORATE OW	NERSHIP STATEMENT	
1007-1	Pursuant to Bankruptcy Rules 1007(a) and Bankruptcy 1, 2003-2, 7007.1-1 and 9014-1(B),	Rule 7007.1, and Local Rules	
	Avenica, Inc	. a	
	[Name of Corporate Party]	,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,	
	(ahaali ana))		
	(check one): [X] Corporate Debtor		
	[A] Corporate Debtor		
	[] Party to an adversary proceeding	g	
	[] Party to a contested matter		
	[] Member of committee of credit	ors	
,			
makes	the following disclosure(s):		
	rporations, other than a governmental unit, that directly or more of any class of the corporation's equity interests	are listed below:	
OR			
[X]	There are no entities that directly or indirectly own 10 corporation's equity interest.	% or more of any class of the	
	Dated this 14th day of April, 2017.		
		/s/ Irene Costello	
		Attorney Name, OBA #5	19631 New York
		[Address/Telephone/Fax	
		Irene Costello	
		65 Broadway # 508	
		New York, NY 10006-2	<u>2538</u>
		Phone: Fax:	
		icostello@shipkevich.co	
		Attorney for Avenica Inc	<u>c.</u>